CITY COUNCIL MEETING

AGENDA ITEM VI



CiTY OF FRANKLIN
COUNCIL AGENDA REPORT
City Council Meeting December 3, 2012

Date: November 27, 2012

From: Elizabeth Dragon, City Manager
Subject: Contract renewal-Police Chief
Discussion:

Chief Goldstein began as our interim Chief February 23, 2009. He then was appointed to the
position of Police Chief in June of 2009.

As you know, Chief Goldstein has a Ph.D in Human Services and Criminal Justice, as well as a
Ph.D Candidate in Pshychology, Sociology and Public Health, a Masters in Public Health/Mental
Health and a Bachelors in Psychology.

Chief Goldstein has brought a wealth of knowledge to Franklin from all his years in police work.
He had prior experience as a chief in another community, a polygraph examiner, crisis
negotiator, major crime detective, narcotics investigator including some large successful
undercover assignments, supervising and training personnel for the State Police just to name
some of the highlights.

Chief Goldstein has done a great job performing the functions of chief since his arrival here in
Franklin. He has been actively pursuing drug issues in the community and sits on several boards
including the Mayor’s task force. The Chief has also been aggressively pursuing ways to address
the Domestic Violence issue in the community through grant funded positions. The Chief has
played a key role working with disorderly residences to bring peace back to the various
neighborhoods. He is a no nonsense chief who is approachable, always professional and
knowledgeable. He is well respected and knows how to the get the job done. The Chief 1s a well
liked member of Franklin’s management team and I am delighted to sign another three year
contract with him.

The proposed three year agreement is identically to his current contract. The Chief is not asking

for changes in terms of employment-simply an extension of the current agreement for another
three years. The contract was prepared & reviewed by the City Attorney.

Frankfin - The Three Rivers City



CITY OF FRANKLIN
AND

DAVID B. GOLDSTEIN

EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT EXTENSION

AGREEMENT made and entered into this day of December, 2012, by and
between the CITY OF FRANKLIN, a New Hampshire municipal corporation, with a place of
business at 316 Central Street, New Hampshire, 03235, hereinafter referred to as the “City” and

DAVID B. GOLDSTEIN of _, hereinafter referred

to as the “Employee.”

WHEREAS, the parties did previously enter into a certain “Employment Agreement”

dated October 6, 2009; and
WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of extending the employment of the Employee upon

similar terms and conditions,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained and

other valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows:

1. Extension of Agreement. The referenced Employment Agreement of October 6,
2009 is hereby extended until December 31, 2015 upon the same terms and
conditions as recited in that agreement except as specifically modified herein.

2, Salary. Section 4-A of the prior agreement is amended to reflect that the current
salary is in the amount of Eighty Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars
and Eighty Cents ($80,828.80) per year., The remainder of Section 4 shall remain
as currently written.

3. Extension of Terms and Conditions. All other terms and conditions of the
Agreement of October 6, 2009 are hereby extended for the term of this further agreement and
incorporated herein as they are specifically recited.

4. Authorization. This agreement is executed pursuant to authorization granted by
the Franklin City Council on , 2012,

Page 1 of 2


angela
Text Box


IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed and executed this agreement, both

in duplicate, the date first written above.

Witness Elizabeth Dragon, City Manager
Duly Authorized
Witness David B. Goldstein

Page 2 of 2





